1918
 Page (.pdf)  Drawing 2D (.dwg)  Drawing 3D (.stp)
Fast triggering eutectic alloys fusible links
Material Max load Hole distances Thickness Types
Brass or
copper 7.5~16 DaN 23~46
0.3mm 5EQ, 5EW, 5EK,5EO
36mm

25°C *
Minimum triggering load 4N 4N 4N 4N
Mechanical breaking load at 25°C
for brass fusible links  27 DaN 28 DaN 28 DaN 48 DaN
Mechanical breaking load at 25°C
for copper fusible links  26 DaN 27 DaN 26 DaN 46 DaN
Response time according to ISO
10294-4 under maximum load *** 2 min. 55 sec. 2 min. 58 sec. 2 min. 53 sec. 2 min. 53 sec
* Maximum permanent load depends on alloy composition and ambient temperature on 72°C fusible links. Values are given for guidance only, and for a 72°C non ROHS
eutectic alloy. Alloys with temperatures below 72°C and those that are ROHS compliant, generally have a high proportion of Indium, which greatly reduces the mechanical
strength.
** The maximum permanent load is limited to 1/3 of the mechanical breaking load at 25°C
*** Values measured in our own testing equipment. Testing conditions and equipment comply with ISO10294-4 and ISO DIS 21925-1 2017, fig. C1
Main references in brass* (Non-ROHS)
Temperature Model Reference Model Reference Model Reference Model Reference
68°C (155°F) 5EK 5EK0680030000000 5EQ 5EQ0680030000000 5EW 5EW0680030000000 5EO 5EO0680030000000
72°C (162°F) 5EK 5EK0720030000000 5EQ 5EQ0720030000000 5EW 5EW0720030000000 5EO 5EO0720030000000
96°C (205°F) 5EK 5EK0960030000000 5EQ 5EQ0960030000000 5EW 5EW0960030000000 5EO 5EO0960030000000
103°C (218°F) 5EK 5EK1030030000000 5EQ 5EQ1030030000000 5EW 5EW1030030000000 5EO 5EO1030030000000
120°C (248°F) 5EK 5EK1200030000000 5EQ 5EQ1200030000000 5EW 5EW1200030000000 5EO 5EO1200030000000
Main references in brass* (ROHS compliant)
Temperature Model Reference Model Reference Model Reference Model Reference
60°C (140°F) 5EK 5EK0600030R00000 5EQ 5EQ0600030R00000 5EW 5EW0600030R00000 5EO 5EO0600030R00000
72°C (162°F) 5EK 5EK0720030R00000 5EQ 5EQ0720030R00000 5EW 5EW0720030R00000 5EO 5EO0720030R00000
79°C (174°F) 5EK 5EK0790030R00000 5EQ 5EQ0790030R00000 5EW 5EW0790030R00000 5EO 5EO0790030R00000
109°C (228°F) 5EK 5EK1090030R00000 5EQ 5EQ1090030R00000 5EW 5EW1090030R00000 5EO 5EO1090030R00000
117°C (242°F) 5EK 5EK1170030R00000 5EQ 5EQ1170030R00000 5EW 5EW1170030R00000 5EO 5EO1170030R00000
* : for same models in red copper, replace the 8th character of the reference (0) by C